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Classement 2022 a l'issue de |'étape 7

Distance totale parcourue : 701 km
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PILOTE-EQUIPE

(FRA) SERGE MOGNO
(FRA) FLORENT DRULHON

(FRA) ARNAUD EUVRARD
(FRA) ADELINE EUVRARD

(ESP) JUAN ROURA IGLESIAS
(E5P) MIGUEL ANGEL VALENCIA POSADA

(ESP) JORDI CELMA OBIOLS
(ESP) XAVI RIBAS
(ESP) JORGE TORAL

(BEL) TOM DE LEEUW
(BEL) CEDRIC FERYN
(BEL) BJORN BURGELMAN

(ESP) JESUS FUSTER PLIEGOD
(E5P) JUAN CARLOS RAMIREZ MOURE

(FRA) JEROME GALPIN
(FRA) ANNE GALPIN

(BEL) DIRK VAN ROMPUY
(BEL) JEAN MARIE LURQUIN

(E5P) KILIAN REVUELTA
(E5P) MARIANO DE QUADROS ROMERO DE

(ESP) XAVIER PINA GARNATCHA
(ESP) SERGI GIRALT VALERO

(NLD) ALEXANDER WURFBAIN
(NLD) ONNO DEN BOER

(ESP) CARLOS SANTAOLALLA MILLA
(ESP) ARAN SOL | JUANOLA

(CZE) ONDRE] KLYMCIW
(CZE) TOMAS BOHM

(LTU) VALDAS VALIUKEVICIUS
(LTU) PAULIUS KAVALIAUSKAS

(FRA) MARC DOUTON
(FRA) JEREMY ATHIMON

(BEL) PASCAL FERYN
(BEL) KOEN WAUTERS

(USA) AMY LERNER
(BEL) SARA CARMEN BOSSAERT

(CZE) ZDENEK ONDRACEK
(CZE) RUDOLF LHOTSKY

(FRA) JEAN YVES CAPO
(FRA) OLIVIER PONCHON

(FRA) CHRISTOPHE JACQUOT
(FRA) ERIC SIMONIN
(FRA) JULIEN GOUMGHAR

(NLD) JACK BROUWERS
(NLD) GERARD VAN VEENENDAAL
(NLD) EUGENE MICHAEL KLUTMAN

(E5P) JULIAN MERINOG
(ESP) SONIA MERINO

(ESP) JOSE VIDANYA
(ESP) JUAN MANUEL GONZALEZ COROMINAS

(ESP) DIONISIO ALBERTO SANTOS MORENO
(ESP) INIGO RUIZ ALBIASU

(BEL) ERIC CLAEYS
(BEL) TOM CLAEYS

(FRA) RUDY JACQUOT
(FRA) WILLIAM ALCARAZ

(FRA) THIERRY EMOND
(FRA) WILLIAM LAUBY

(FRA) SALVATORE RAPP
(FRA) BRUNO GRILLI

(FRA)
(FRA)

FRANCOIS JACQUOT
BENOQIT JUIF

(SWE) ELGH LARS EJE
(SWE) ALEXANDER ELG

(SVK) JURAJ ULRICH
(SVK) LUBOS SCHWARZBACHER

(ESP) DIEGO BALLESTER
(ESP) ENRIQUE CONTI PENINA

(ESP) JAVIER BASAGOITI
(E5P) ALFONSO MASOLIVER

(E5P) MIQUEL ANGEL BOET
(ESP) ALEIX CABARROQUES GUILLEM

(NLD) ROBERT VAN DER MEI|DEN
(NLD) JEROEN SERTONS

(FRA) LIONEL GUY
(FRA) ISABELLE MASSE

(ITA) ANTONIO RICCIARI
(ITA) MARCO GIANNECCHINI

(CHE) CEDRIC ZOLLIKER
(CHE) BENOIT BURNIER

(FRA) GILLES CLOCHEY
(FRA) CLEMENT DORMOY

(ITA) ANDREA ALFANO
(ITA) SIMONA MOROSI
(ITA) LUCA MACRINI

(ITA) ALBERTO MORGANTI
(ITA) GIANLUCA IANNI

(ITA) LUCIANO CARCHERI
(ITA) GIULIA MARONI

(ESP) JUAN DONATIU LOSADA
(ESP) JUAN DONATIU CUELLO

(ESP) JULIO MERINO
(ESP) ESTHER MERINO

(E5P) FRANCESC GUILLEM
(E5P) ALEX RABELL

MIGUEL MERINO
OLGA MERING

(ESP)
(ESP)

(FRA) VINCENT REMBLIER
(FRA) TOM REMBLIER

(ESP) FRANCESC TERMENS
(ESP) MANUEL NAVARRO DOMINGUEZ

(FRA) ERIC PINSON
(FRA) LAURENT HERTZOG

(ITA) GIAN PAOLO TOBIA CAVAGNA
(ITA) GIANNIPELIZZOLA

(FRA) JEAN PAUL LACOMBE
(FRA) ADRIEN LACOMBE

(FRA) ARNAUD DELMAS-MARSALET
(FRA) LUCAS DELMAS-MARSALET

(FRA)
(FRA)

MICHEL BLANC
FREDERIC BENEDETTI

(FRA) FRANCK PUCHOUAU
(FRA) ARNAUD AYALA
(FRA) LAURENT CORREIA

(FRA) JEAN-MICHEL GAYTE
(FRA) MAXIME VIAL

(FRA) ALEXANDRE LEMERAY
(FRA) FABIEN LECAPLAIN
(FRA) GUILLAUME BARON

(NLD) HERMAN VAN OLDENMARK
(NLD) AD VAN DER WERF

(ITA) STEFANO CALZI
(ITA) UMBERTO FIORI

(ESP) LLUIS RODRIGUEZ BOLDU
(ESP) TOMASO FENAROLI SANCHEZ

(NLD) BART RIETBERGEN
(DEU) FRANK WIEST

(ESP) NOEMI RODRIGUEZ MOREND
(ESP) RAUL GUZMAN VILLA

(DEU) CARSTEN HE5Z
(NLD) BERNARD CASPERS

(ESP) LUIS PEDRALS MAROT
(ESP) GIANNIMELLONI RIBAS

(FRA) PATRICK DOBY
(FRA) ANDRE TERRIER

(CHE) ANTONIO GARZON
(CHE) GUILLERMO BAEZA

(FRA) AUDREY SIREY]OL
(FRA) PATRICK SIREYJOL

HENRI VERGARI
GAUTIER VERGARI

(FRA]
(FRA)

(GRC) EVANGELOS BERSIS
(GRC) FOTIOS KOUTSQUMBOS

(FRA)
(FRA)

LAURENT BERAUD
MAXIME BERAUD

(BEL)
(FRA]

DIEGO DELESPEAUX
BERTRAND DROUPSY

(BEL) RENE DECLERCQ
(BEL) JOHN DEMEESTER

(E5P) ALBERTO MERINO
(E5P) PILAR MERIND

(GER) RICHARD WORTS
(GER) NICOLA SHACKLETON

(BEL) MICHEL TEERLINCK
(BEL) PATRICK LAMMENS

(ITA) AGOSTING RIZZARDI
(ITA) ALBERTO VASSALLO

LAURENT AUBOUEIX
ROMAIN HEDIN

(FRA]
(FRA)

(FRA)
(FRA)

PHILIPPE GRANDJEAN
KEVIN GRANDJEAN

(FRA)
(FRA]

GILLES ESPINOSA
LAURENT MILBERGUE

(NLD) KORMNELIS OFFRINGA
(NLD) MIRANDA VAN MIDDENDORP

MIRKO URMOSI
EDITH NENNINGER

(DEU)
(DEU)

(DEU) JORG SAND
(DEU) BASTIAN KLAUSING

(FRA)
(FRA)

MAXIME LORENZINI
DANIEL LORENZINI

(DEU)
(DEU)

CHRISTIAN RUPPERT
URSULA RUPPERT

(CZE) FRANTISEK RANDYSEK
(CZE) DUSAN RANDYSEK

(FRA) PHILIPPE CLAMENS
(FRA) CECILE DOUCHEZ

(ITA) TOMMASO CASTELLAZZI
(ITA) STEFANO DALLA VALLE

(ITA) REBECCA BUSI
(ITA) ROBERTO MUSI

(UKR) SERHII MALYK
(UKR) LIUBOMYR SHUMAKQV
(UKR) SERHI MARTOVENKO

(ESP) JUAN MORERA
(ESP) LIDIA RUBA

(NLD) MICHIEL KUIJ5
(NLD) GEERT VAN GENUGTEN
(NLD) MAIKEL NEIJENHUIS

(ITA) LORENZO TRAGLIO
(ITA) ADRIANO FURLOTTI

(FRA) GILLES GIROUSSE
(FRA) DELPHINE DELFINO

(E5P) RAFAEL PRIEGO GARCIA
(E5P) FACUN VITORIA SALABERRIA

(FRA) TEMNESSY GREZES
(FRA) LUCAS LONGEPE

(PRT) JOAO ANTONIO DE ALMEIDA E 50USA
(PRT) LUIS MANUEL DA COSTA SANTOS

(DEU) RAINER WISSMANNS
(FRA]) CLAIRE DEYGAS

(FRA) YANNICK COMMAGNAC
(FRA) DIDIER LACHAUD

(DEU) ALEXANDER PAAS
(DEU) RUDOLF KRUMMEL
(DEU) MATTHIAS HERTWIG

(FRA) VINCENT TOURNEUR
(FRA) CHRISTIAN LAMBERT

(E5P) MANUEL CAPELO
(ESP) EMILIO BENITO CASTELO

(ITA) ELIO MORO
(ITA) ELENA GIAVERI

(FRA) HERVE COTEL
(FRA) PHILIPPE PATENOTTE

(E5P) ANTONIO GUTIERREZ
(E5P) LUIS HERAS RODRIGUEZ

(FRA) STEPHAN LAMARRE
(FRA) ALEXANDRE LAROCHE

(SVK) RADOVAN KAZARKA
(CZE) JOSEF KALINA
(SVK) ROBERT KASAK

(FRA) YANNICK GREZES
(FRA) ANTHONY DRAPEALU

(ESP] ENRIQUE MAYOR
(ESP) XAVIER ROMERO SOLER

(ESP)
(ESP)

CARLES PUJOLAR RIGAT
GERARD ALSINA SALA

(ITA) GUIDO DALLAROSA
(ITA) LUIGI CAPITANI

(FRA) ROMAIN GRABOWSKI
(FRA) CONSTAMNCE CHENARD

(ITA) CORRADO PATTONO
(ITA) PIERMARCO ACERNI

(FRA) JEAN-FRANCOIS BOTTIAU
(FRA) ERIC BOTTIAU

(NLD) BEN DE PAAUW
(NLD) PETER DE PAAUW

(AUT) PETER BRABECK-LETMATHE
(E5P) DANIEL LOPEZ-PALAD

(CZE) PETR FIALA
(CZE) TOMAS FIALA

(ESP) ANTONIO GARCIA COMA
(ESP) FLORENCIO RIUS PLANAS

(DEU) FRITZ BECKER
(ROU) ILIE CONSTANTA

(FRA) GILDAS CARNET
(FRA) JULIETTE CARNET
(FRA) GUISLAINE BEROQUET -PAGET

(CZE) OLGA ROUCKOVA
(CZE) ROBERT KNOBLOCH

(ITA) MATTEOQ RADICIONI
(ITA) MARCO ARNOLETTI

(CHE) MARIO JACOBER
(CHE) SLADAN MILJIC

(FRA) YANNICK PANAGIOTIS
(FRA) VALERIE PANAGIOTIS

(E5P) FRANCISCO DEL POZO MARTINEZ
(E5P) DANIEL CESTEROS GARCIA
(E5P) GUSTAVO CASTRO RODRIGUEZ

(CHE) PHILIPPE MARECHAL
(CHE) JEAN-FRANCOIS BAUD

(E5P) DANIEL ALBERO PUIG
(ESP) JORGE VERA

(ITA) ROBERTO CAMPORESE
(ITA) FEDERICO DIDONE

(ESP) IGNACIO CORCUERA
(ESP) OSCAR ORDONEZ VAZQUEZ

(FRA) OLIVIER GUERIN
(FRA) THIERRY DELGUTTE

(ESP) CHRISTIAN ALMANSA
(ESP) JAVIER MONJE
(ITA) CARLO MINIOTTI

(CZE) MARTIN CABELA
(CZE) OLGA LOUNOVA

(ITA) ERNST AMORT
(DEU) ADOLF RUHALTINGER

(NLD) CORNELIS LAMBERT KAMP
(NLD) JACOBINE KAMP-NOORDSI)

(ITA) GIACOMO CLERICI
(ITA) OSCAR POLLI

(ESP) SALVADOR FERNANDEZ BARRIENTOS
(E5P) ESTHER PAGES BOLIBAR

(CZE) ALBERT PANCE
(CZE) STEPAN PANCE

(FRA)
(FRA]

CHRISTOPHE D'INDY
FRANCOIS XAVIER BOURGOIS

(ESP) VICENTE RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
(ESP) ALBERT CASABONA
(ESP) IVAN ROMAN AMOR

(ESP)
(ESP)

FRANCISCO JAVIER BENAVENTE
RAFAEL BENAVENTE DEL RIO

EQUIPE

TEAM FS0
EUVRARD

ROURA LIGHTING TEAM

PEDREGA TEAM

FERYN DAKAR TEAM

RUMBO ZERO

TEAM FJ

TH-TRUCKS
NATURHOUSE

XAVIER PINA
WURFBAIN / DEN BOER
FACTORY -TUB
KLYMCIW RACING
HESTON AIRLINES

NPA WURTH MODYF
FERYN DAKAR TEAM
A.L. RALLY

VINTAGE RACING TEAM

RALLYE RAID AVENTURE PACA

TEAM 205 AFRICA RAID

MAMMOET RALLYSPORT

MERINOTEAM

PEDREGA TEAM

oD22

CLAEYSON

TEAM 205 AFRICA RAID
VINTAGE RALLY
VINTAGE RALLY

TEAM 205 AFRICA RAID
MOTORTECNICA RACING TEAM
JANTAR TEAM 5.R.0.
AVALL COMPETICIO
BASAMAS

AVALL COMPETICIO

DE PAAUW RALLY TEAM
GuUy

R TEAM

ZOLLIKER

PASSION AUTO 70
R TEAM

MOTORTECNICA RACING TEAM
TECNOSPORT

DONGIO RACING
MERINOTEAM

AVALL COMPETICIO
MERINOTEAM

TEAM 3214X4

TH-TRUCKS

PINSON

TEAM GECA

RALLIART OFF ROAD CLASSIC
COMPAGNIE SAHARIENNE

DESERT PATROL BB TEAM
TEAM BOUCOU

TEAM JMAX

STA COMPETITION

VAN CLDENMARK
MOTORTECNICA RACING TEAM
SILVER FOX TEAM

HISTORIC TEAM ZITZEWITZ
TEAM TATORACING

DE PAAUW RALLY TEAM
TH-TRUCKS

LES COPAINS

TEAM MARISA

CUMMINS FRANCE

TEAMS CUMMINS

R TEAM

COMPAGNIE SAHARIENNE
TEAM LOGISTIC RALLYE

VW ILTI5S TEAM

MERINOTEAM

HISTORIC TEAM ZITZEWITZ
LAMMENS CLASSICS
MOTORTECNICA RACING TEAM
AVENTURE GIROUSSE
RALLIART OFF ROAD CLASSIC
LAND OC AVENTURES

DE PAAUW RALLY TEAM
RALLYERAID-CLUB-GERMANY
RALLYERAID-CLUB-GERMANY
VINTAGE RALLY
FUN42-RACING

VINTAGE RACING TEAM
TEAM CLAMENS PERE FILLE
T.T.TEAM

BUSI ROBERTO

STA COMPETITION
MOMARBIKES RAID TEAM
CLASSIC TEAM DAF

TECNOSPORT

AVENTURE GIROUSSE

AUTOTERRENO - PURAVIDA COMPETICION
TEAM PGTP 85

TH-TRUCKS

CUMMINS FRANCE

COMMAGNAC LACHAUD
RALLYERAID-CLUB-GERMANY

RALLIART OFF ROAD CLASSIC
XRAIDS EXPERIENCE

TEAM 511

COTEL

RUMBO ZERD

CLR
FE5H FESH TEAM

TEAM PGTP 85

RUMBO ZERO

PUJOLARACING
MOTORTECNICA RACING TEAM
GRABOWSKI - CHENARD
MOTORTECNICA RACING TEAM
JEAN-FRANCOIS BOTTIAU

DE PAAUW RALLY TEAM

TEAM CASTEU CLASSIC
VINTAGE RACING TEAM
TH-TRUCKS

RALLYERAID-CLUB-GERMANY
TEAM MAN KAT V8

CZECH SAMURAIS
R TEAM
NIVA RED LEGEND TEAM

TEAM FJ
NATURHOUSE

PHILIPPE MARECHAL

TEAM UN DIABETICO EN EL DAKAR
#3B4CAMPORESE

EQUIPO EUSKADI 4X4

TERRE & DUNES AVENTURES
MOMARBIKES RAID TEAM

ORION - MOTO RACING GROUP
AMORT ERNST

CX RALLY TEAM

TECNOSPORT

SALVADOR FERNANDEZ
VINTAGE RACING TEAM

RALLIART OFF ROAD CLASSIC
TH-TRUCKS

RECINSA SPORT

Abandons

POINTS ECART PENALITE

206

283 +77
362 + 156
413 + 207
495 + 289
528 + 322
561 + 355
651 + 445
686 + 480
702 + 496
762 + 556
769 + 563
787 + 581
807 + 601
905 + 699
1066 + 860
1295 + 1089
1317 +1111
1373 + 1167
1378 + 1172
1462 + 1256
1498 + 1292
1651 + 1445
1657 + 1451
1786 + 1580
1813 + 1607
1822 + 1616
2130 + 1924
2248 + 2042
2256 + 2050
2370 + 2164
2424 + 2218
27111 + 2505
2740 + 2534
2828 + 2622
2946 + 2740
2953 + 2747
3085 + 2879
3213 + 3007
3381 + 3175
3418 + 3212
3471 + 3265
3476 + 3270
3694 + 3488
3695 + 3489
3819 + 3613
3903 + 3697
3956 + 3750
4014 + 3808
4042 + 3836
4097 + 3891
4146 + 3940
4171 + 3965
4180 + 3974
4277 + 4071
4295 + 4089
4465 + 4259
4577 + 4371
4613 + 4407
4656 + 4450
4737 + 4531
4846 + 4640
4875 + 4669
4903 + 4697
4969 + 4763
5074 + 4868
5116 + 4910
5284 + 5078
5766 + 5560
5956 + 5750
5993 + 5787
6670 + 6464
6690 + 6484
6836 + 6630
6864 + 6658
7015 + 6809
7221 + 7015
7414 + 7208
7691 + 7485
7695 + 7489
7880 + 7674
7889 + 7683
8205 + 7999
8379 + 8173
8704 + B408
9055 + 8849
9363 + 9157
9383 + 9177
9530 +9324
10744 + 10538
11819 +11613
13298 + 13092
13864 + 13658
14927 +14721
15781 + 15575
16045 + 15839
16164 + 15858
18129 + 17923
18194 + 17988
20187 + 19981
20485 + 20259
20832 + 20626
20889 + 20683
21288 + 21082
22617 + 22411
22726 + 22520
22931 + 22725
23177 + 22971
241M + 23965
24743 + 24537
25280 + 25074
28071 + 27865
28386 + 28180
29047 + 28841
29671 + 29465
31069 + 30863
ERFLY + 31535
31903 + 31697
32930 + 32724
33163 + 32957
35437 + 35231
35638 + 35432
36695 + 36489
37837 + 37631
39579 + 39373
40378 + 40172
41992 + 41786
42320 + 42114
46267 + 46061
50732 + 50526
54683 + 54477
56290 + 56084
57746 + 57540
775096 + 77390
80171 + 79965
95842 + 95636
118031 + 117825
126400 + 126194

60

210

200

10

610

10

50

90

90

50

10

10

20

600

30

130

850

20

20

s00

30

500

1720

100

200

10

100

470

60

200

40

630

600

140

550

20

120

40

30

200

50

40

1370

220

1040

2080

600

630

170

250

1350

50

600

1330

1420

260

130

220

1160

1340

3170

3890

330

3810

210

1230

2540

T70

3280

1160

4000

4100

1970

4130

3900

4200

5000

2600

4900

5890

3010

6530

3700

6500

6000

1890

510

7000

510

8600

1050

7840

9000

7360

1900

8930

2030

14220

8320

5110

12590

13640

15410

20600

28100

31200
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